# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 040394 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION IS DELAWARE.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HARRY STUTCH	11/17/2016
SARA DURYEA	11/18/2016
JOSHUA D. WYND	11/21/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIVAPP, INC.
Street Address:	275 SACRAMENTO STREET, SUITE 8000
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15051626

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (415)227-0770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4152270900

**Email:** ipdocket@Buchalter.com, coregan@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: CECILY O'REGAN / BUCHALTER
Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8080.2002 [CAO/SF]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILY O'REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Cecily Anne O'Regan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PrivApp P8080.2002 - Original Coversheet with Correction#page1.tif source=PrivApp P8080.2002 - Original Coversheet with Correction#page2.tif

507116093 PATENT REEL: 058978 FRAME: 0089

source=PrivApp P8080.2002 - Original Coversheet with Correction#page3.tif source=PrivApp P8080.2002 - Original Coversheet with Correction#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058978 FRAME: 0090

# 504105777 11/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4152446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HARRY STUTCH	11/17/2016
SARA DURYEA	11/18/2016
JOSHUA D. WYND	11/21/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIVAPP, INC.
Street Address:	275 SACRAMENTO STREET, SUITE 8000
City:	SAN FRANCISCO,
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111-3810

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62133972
Application Number:	15051626
PCT Number:	US2016019201

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-0182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-224-6263

Email: IPDocket@Buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: DEENA HOCHMUTH

Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVE., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P8080-2002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KARI L. BARNES

SIGNATURE: /Kari L. Barnes/

DATE SIGNED: 11/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P8080SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058978 FRAME: 0091

504105777

source=P8080SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058978 FRAME: 0092

# CORRECTION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT BY DECLARATION

I, Sara DURYEA, declare as follows:

I am the CEO and Founder of <u>PRIVAPP, INC.</u> ("Assignee") and duly authorized to execute documents on its behalf.

WHEREAS, Patent Assignment(s) from the Inventor(s) was given to <u>PRIVAPP, INC.</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>275 Sacramento Street</u>, <u>Suite 8000</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94111</u>, <u>United States</u>, for the new and useful improvements patent applications listed in **EXHIBIT A**. The Patent Assignments (s) had the effective date listed in Exhibit A which were recorded at the Reel/Frame in **EXHIBIT A**,

WHEREAS, at the time the Patent Assignment(s) were executed and delivered, the Patent Assignment included a scrivener's error in the true and correct state of incorporation for the Assignee.

WHEREAS, the true and correct State of Incorporation of the Assignee was, and should be, <u>PRIVAPP, INC.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, as registered with the Delaware Secretary of State at the relevant time, having a place of business at <u>275 Sacramento Street</u>, <u>Suite 8000</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94111</u>, United States.

NOW THEREFORE, I confirm that the true and correct State of Incorporation for the Assignee <u>PRIVAPP, INC.</u> is, and should hereafter be, <u>Delaware</u> and that the Patent Assignment is effective as of the date the Patent Assignment(s) were originally executed.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this Correction of Patent Assignment by Declaration.

Dated:

n.

Name: Sara DURYEA

Title: CEO and Founder

PRIVAPP, INC.

1 Page

# EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Iurisdiction   Application No.	Filing Date	Execution Date / Reel / Frame	Reel / Frame	Title
			Effective Date		
United	62/119,792	February 23, 2015	2/27/2015	035639 / 0751	PRIVATE APPLICATION
States					MATFORM
United	62/133,972	March 16, 2015	11/17-21/2016	040394 / 0012	PRIVATE APPLICATION
States					PLATFORM
United	15/051,626	February 23, 2016	11/17-21/2016	040394 / 0012	PRIVATE APPLICATION
States					PLATFORM
PCT	PCT/US16/19201	February 23, 2016	11/17-21/2016	040394 / 0012	PRIVATE APPLICATION
					PLATFORM
United	15/433,999	February 15, 2017	11/17-21/2016	058437 / 0129	PRIVATE APPLICATION
States		:			PLATFORM

PATENT REEL: 058978 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 02/07/2022**